α Therm
Alpha Therm GmbH
Gewerbering 7  Tel: +49 (0) 6202 / 575688 - 0 Fax: -10
68723 Plankstadt  E-Mail: sales@alpha-therm.de
Germany  Web: www.alpha-therm.com
Alpha Therm GmbH: Ihr Offizieller Vertriebskanal für SETsafe/SETfuse
Die Alpha Therm GmbH mit Sitz in Plankstadt, Deutschland, ist stolz darauf, der offizielle Vertriebskanal für
SETsafe/SETfuse in Deutschland, Europa und weltweit zu sein. Unsere langjährige Partnerschaft mit SETsafe/SETfuse

SD25TSxxxL312PV Series
Agency Information
Part Numbering System
Product Category
Design Sequence
 TS
Nominal Discharge Current
25：25 kA
Other Options
SD  25  TS 1500  L   3  12    PV    -xxx
Wire Connection
12:   Y shape construction for PV / DC system
Circuit Characteristic
L：3 + 0, without GDT
Max Continuous Operating  Voltage
1500:1500 V
Characteristic code
3：Three poles
Modes of Protection
PV：For PV / DC systems
Agency  Information Standards NO. Category
 UL UL 1449 E322662 Type 4CA
 CUL CSA C22.2 NO.269.5 E322662 Type 4CA
 TUV IEC/EN 61643-31 R 50530362 Class II and Class I
 CE IEC/EN 61643-31 AN 5053554 Class II and Class I
Reminder：
Part numbering system in the datasheet is only for selecting correct parameter and product features. Before pl
aing order, please contact us for specifications and use the part number and product code in the specifications
to place order to ensure the part is correct. Product code is the unique indentification.
SPD
Surge Protective Device
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
5
SD25TSxxxL312PV Series
Overvoltage
Electricity is an essential part of modern human production
and life. But power facilities are threatened by internal and
external overvoltages. Power system overvoltage mainly
includes:
Transient overvoltage of atmospheric origin: Lightning
strikes instantly generate high energy, generating surge
currents up to hundreds of kA, and lightning wave can
invade along power lines, causing damage to power
facilities and electrical equipment
Transient overvoltage due to switching: Switching
operations of a power utility may cause overvoltage.
Temporary overvoltage: A long duration (second level)
temporary overvoltage (asymmetric ground fault)  or
harmonious overvoltage.
Surge Voltage Caused by Lightning
Electrical and electronic system are subject to damage from
a lighting electromagnetic impulse (LEMP). Therefore SPM
need to be provided avoid failure of internal system. LEMP
may caused by direct, near and far lightning strikes. Accord-
ing to the relevant research, lightning strikes within a certain
distance may cause dangerous overvoltage on the cable,
endangering the equipment connected to it.
Damage Due to Lighting
The lighting can cause three basic type of damage:
—D1: injury to living beings by electric shock;
—D2: physical damage (fire, explosion, mechanical
destruction, chemical release) due to lighting current effects,
including sparking;
—D3: failure of internal systems due to LEMP
 10/350 μs  Current Wave
Surge voltage caused by lightning
A. Invasion wave in
overhead line due to
cloud to cloud strike
C. Lightning strike to
overhead line
B. Lightning strike
to the building